UNOFFICIAL COPY

SECOND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT 95568515

This Agreement made this 30th day of June, 1995 by and between Cosmopolitan Bank and Trust
not personally but solely as trustee U/T/A, dated June 8, 1994, A/K/A Trust No. 30134,
American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago sucessor Trustee to First Chicago Bank
of Ravenswood, not personally but solely as trustee u/t/a dated February 27, 1990 a/k/a Trust
No. 25-10612, Andy Roman, Jr., Jaime Rodriguez, Filemon Rodriguez, Sergio Rodriguez,
Juana Cajigas and 2100 North Corp., Inc. ("Mortgagor and Borrowers”) and Cosmopotitan Bank
& Trust, 801 North Clark St., Chicago, IL. ("Mortgagee and The Bank").
. DEPT-01 RECCRDING $31.00
WITNESSETH: . TH0H1Z  TRAN 4111 08/28/9% 1030400
. 2831 UM %—-925-568315%
(00K CQUNTY RECORCER

WHEREAS, Borroweis have heretofore made, executed and delivered the following:

A. Construction Note dates Jentember 8, 1994 in the original sum of Four Hundred Forty
Five Thousand and No/100 £5445.000.00) made by Mortgagor to Morigagee ("Construction

Note").
B. Construction Loan Agreement of cvop/date by and between Borrowers and The Bank.

C. Construction Mortgage Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security Agreement of even
date with and securing the Construction Noie executed, acknowledged and delivered by
Mortgagor to Mortgagee and recorded in the Officeof the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
[linois September 23, 1994 as Document No. 94-8308 7% ("Morigage"), encumbering 2100 W.
North Ave., Chicago. IL.

D. Assignment of Leases Rents and Profits of even date covering 2100 W. Norih Ave.,
Chicago, Illinois, recorded September 23rd, 1994 with the Cook Ceunty, Hlinois Recorder of
Deeds as Document No. 94-830873. (Assignment of Rents).

Whereas. said Morigage and Assignment of Rents constitute a first lian uron certain real
property situtated in Chicago, Illinois and legally described on Exhibit "A" attaciied hereto and
expressly made a part hereof.

E. Second Mortgage Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security Agreement of even date with
and securing the Construction Note, executed, acknowledged and delivered by Morigagor to
Mortgagee and recorded in the office of the Cook County, [ifinois Recorder of Deeds September
23, 1994 as Document No. 94-830875. (Second Morigage)

F. Assignment of Leases, Rents and Profits of even date with and securing the Construction
Note, executed, acknowledged and delivered by Mortgagor to Mortgagee recorded in the office
of the Cook County, Illinois Recorder of Deeds September 23, 1994 as Document No. 94-
830877 ("Assignment of Rents™)

ML Any Refoay Te: CoshePoiiTan Bank mid TRUST Z/Q{f

€o1 N. CLARK
BOX 333t 4

chGe. TL-6okio




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Whereas, said Second Mortgage and Assignment of Rents constitute a second lien upon
certain real property situated in Chicago, Itlinois and legally described on Exhibit "A" autached
hereto and expressly made a part hereof,

G. Second Mortgage and Security Agreement of even date with and securing the Construction
Note, executed and, acknowledged and delivered by Mortgagor to Mortgagee and Recorded in
the office of the Cook County, Illinois, Recorder of Deeds September 23, 1995 as Document
No. 94-830876 (Second Mortgage)

H. Loan Modification Agreement dated the 22nd day of March 1995 by and between Mortgagor
and Mortgagee and recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County Illinois as

Document No. 9';';(;851 3

Wheiess, said Second Mortgage constitutes a second lien upon certain real property
situated in Chicaze, Ilinois, and legally described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and expressly
made a part hereut.

All of the above documents described in paragraphs A through G may hereinafier be
referred to as the "Collaterzi-Documents”.

WHEREAS, on the date iMortgagee executes this Agreement, Mortgagee is the owner
and holder of record of the "Collaiera! Documents”; and

WHEREAS, on the date Mortgagsexecutes this Agreement, Mortgagor continues Lo be
the owner of the premises described above” and acknowledges said Mortgage is valid and
subsisting first lien securing an indebtedness in thie principal sum of Four Hundred Forty Five
Thousand And No/100 Dollars ($445,000.00) with interest thereon as set forth in the
Construction Note all in accordance with the terms, cevenants, conditions and warranties of said
Collateral Documents, and that there are no defenses or sifsets to said Collateral Documents and
that alf of the other provisions thereof are in full force and effect; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to modify and amend the Construction Note.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the sum oi-Ten Dollars ($10.00)
and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. the
parties hereto agree as follows:

1. All of the foregoing recitals are hereby incorporated into this Agreement ardmade a part
hereof.

2. The Construction Note is AMENDED as follows:

A. Marity date of the Construction Note is hereby extended to January Ist. 2000.
B. The Rate on the Note shall be fixed at 9.00% per annum.

C. The monthly principal and interest paymenis shall be $4,003.78 beginning on August
1st, 1995 and on the 1st of each month thereafter until the maturity of the loan.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

4

£

;“ D. Any payment received 15 days after the due date shall incur a 3% penalty of the
;j_ scheduled payment amount.

é E. Interest on the Construction Note shall be calculated on a 30/360 day calendar year.
i

i 3. Except as hersin expressly modified, all of the terms, covenants, conditions and
[ warranties of the Construction Note and Collateral Documents shall continue to remain in full

force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this Loan Modification Agreement on the
date first above wrilten.

MORTGAGECE:

COSMOPQLITAN 2ANK AND TRUST

MORTGAGOR:

<

N
2100 North Corp., Inc. Cosmopolitz;. Bank and Trust not personaily but d)

solely as Trustee u/t/a dated June 8, 1994 a/k/a g

Trust No. 30134 A
pb
By:_For signatures ard excul&tory provisions, lee -

rider hereto attached which is expressly incorp- §
By: orated herein and mede a part hereof.

American National Bank and Trust Compaay of
Chicago Sucessor Trustee to First Chicago Bank of
Ravenswood, not personally but solely as Trustee
u/t/a dated February 27, 1990 a/k/a Trust No.
25-10612

Fliemon Rodnguez

XA i By:_insigry oS 0
Serg: riguez instrumgnt g sub}?gm Notwittsianeing gﬁ
. - y:__ TRUSH00'S Exrysgene i 10 PROYSIONS of the

a Cajias




“ - UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

=30 T A

LOTS 87 AND §3 N CCENSCN'S ADDITION 7T CEICAGT, A SUZIINVIZICN CF

SARTS CF LOTS 3 I AND § IN ASGEZSSOR’S UNSTEDIVIIED

LANDS IN S2CTICN 3L, TCWNSEIZR 40 NCRTZ RANGZ 14, ZAST CF LAAVITT
STRIIT, IN CCCX CSUNTY, ILLINCIE

I3IT A

LCT 2% IN BLOCK 3 IN SICKZMvd SZCOND ADDIT:
) - - - J--J-CN TO ".-'-: C
SECTION 6, TOWNSHI? 39 NORTS RANGZ 14 ZAST CF T2 Twwczaqewcc;-ug
MERTDIAN, IN CGOX COUNTY, ILLINOTC B

1507 N. Milwackee Ave.,C&i%o

PIA [7- Co~aU0 - 0an - LLehd

137 7¢ IN LAND COMPANY'S ~;=3zoN TN InOCX 41 IN SEITFIZLDYS
- - - - —— - - -~ - 4 "
ASDITICN ™0 CESCAGS IN TEE /4 CF SZCTSCN 1L, TOWNSEDD 43
et L TAZT o7 ITINCIFAL METRITZIAN. IN OCTCX
NCRT=Z, RANGE I+, ZAST o» S
QOTWTY, ZILLINCIS
-~y "

' et
. S G2 T R
—

SISSILS6




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY |




UNOFFICIAL COPY

This instrument is executed by the undersigned L.and Trustee, not personally but solely
as Trustee in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such
Trustee. It is expressly understood and agreed that all of the warranties, indemnities, repre-
sentations, covenants, undertakings and agreements herein made on the part of the Trustee
are undertaken by it solely in its capacity as Trustee and not personally. It is further understocd
and agreed that the Trustee merely hoids title to the property herein described and has no
agents, employees or control over the management of the property and no knowledge of other
factual matters except as represented to it by the beneficiary(ies) of the Trust. No personal
liability or personat responsibility is assumed by or shall at any time be asserted or enforceable
against the Trustee on account of any warranty, indemnity, representation, covenant, under-
taking or agreeient of the Trustee in this instrument, all such liability being expressly waived
by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder; and the owner of

- any indebtedness or cause of action for breach of any warranty, indemnity, representation,
covenant, undertaking or agreement accruing hereunder shall look solely to the Trust estate

for the payment therect. oo
9

IN WITNESS WHEREO!, American Nationai Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, notg‘;

personally but as Trustee as aiciesaid, has caused these presents to be signed by one of itsEIJ
o

Officers, and its corporate seal to e nereunto affixed the day and year first above written. [,
o

AMERICAN NATIDNAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO
as Trustee, as ao’esaid, and not personally,

Ly

(AT

————

STATE OF ILLINQIS
COUNTY OF COOK }

I AQ{NE"E G. FLOOD . @ Notary Public in and for said County, in the stale alc.e<aiC, do hereby cenify
Mlchael Wan an officer of American Nationa! Bank and Trust Company ol Chicagy zersonally known lo

me to be the same on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before 1aa this dvg?r in person

and acknowledged that said officer of said association signed and delivered this instrument as a free anJ voluntary act,

for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and seal this day of AUG 2 2 1998

P [; ‘
+QFFICIAL SEAL" M /‘g
NOTARY PGBLIC

AMNETTE &. FLOOD ~C
Kolary Public, $tate ot tllinos
My Commission Expires 10/20/98

L g L A e d A g




UNOFFICIAL COPY -

AR TR AN wteent L s atee P
+
¢
.

B N Ll L TP O A




UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Modification Agreement is executed by the Trustee, Cosmopolitan Bank and Trust,

f? not persecnally but as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority
b conferred on and wvested in it as such Trustee (and Cosmopolitan Bank and Trust
i possegses full power and authority to execute this instrument). Nothing herein or in
E the Mote contained shall be construed as creating any liability on Cosmopolitan Bank
: and Trust, as trustee as aforesaid, or on the Bank personally to pay the note or any
fi interest that may accrue thereo:n, or any indebtedness accruing hereunder, or to perform
i any covenant either exapress or implied herein contained, all such liability, if any,
i being expressly waived by the holder of the note and by every person now or hereatter
E- claiming any right or security thereunder and that so far as Cosmopolitan Bank and
bie Trust as Trustee under the aforesaid Trust and its successors, and the bank are

personally concerned, the holder of the note and the owners of any indebtedness
accruing hereunder shall look solely to the Property for the payment thereof, by the
foreclosure of the lien created in the Trust Deed/Mortgage, or to action to enforce the
gersonal liability of the beneficiaries or to proceeding under the CABI, one or all,
whether or not proceedings to foreclose the Mortgage have been instituted.

IN WITHESS WYEREOF, the Bank and the Trustee have caused this Modification Agreement
to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers and beneficiaries have
executed this Mcdification Agreement, all as of the day and year mentioned above.

COSMGPOLITAN BANI. ‘25 TRUST, AS TRUSTEE AS AFORESAID AND NOT PERSONALLY,

vl AL
YIRS

BY

Vice President

{ ‘ &

ATTEST ._GALJ.J%’ ﬁ‘ - L
Land Trust Administrato: !

op)

0 5

STATE ©F TLLIRGIS 2
55 oy

COUNTY OF COO¥ 2%+ David Larson A

** Todd W. Cordell

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for ~cha County and State egaid, DO
: ' ] Prxonr

HERER) TIFY that the above named XPEM NS K T and
&%ﬁfﬁxﬂoma( i , of COSMOPOLITAN BANK RiD TRUST, personally known to

me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
such _ Vice President M#RXXKISOODX%  ana _ Land Viust Administrator
respectively, appeared before me this day in parénn and acknowledged that
they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own l(rce and voluntary act and
as the free and voluntary act of said COSMOPOLITAN BANK AND TRIST for the uses and

purposes therein set forth, and the sai Land Trust Administ-ator then
and there acknowledged that said Land Trust Adminisirator as custodian

of the corporate seal to be affixed to said instrument as said Land_ Trust Administrator
‘s own free and voluntary act and as the free aud yoluntary act
of said COSMOPOLITAN BANK AND TRUST for the uses and purposes therein cet, forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this 5th dav of
July A.D., 13 35 .

OFFICIAL SEAL

o ATRICK . e

e iC, STATE OF ILLing:
HOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES o508




UNOFFICIAL COPY




